

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 03/26/2019**

**CIP 19-05, ADA Ramp Project - 2019**



**Fiscal Year:** 2018-2019  
**Project Engineer:** Brinder Bassi  
**Project Location:** Various locations within City limits

**Project Scope:**

Construction/reconstruction of concrete curb ramps, curbs, gutters, valley gutters, drive approaches and sidewalks. The work shall include but not be limited to, clearing, grubbing, saw cutting, compacting, installation of concrete curb ramps, sidewalks, valley gutters, curb, gutter, drive approaches, asphalt concrete, adjusting existing utilities to finish grade, adjusting landscaping, adjusting irrigation, signage, and traffic control.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Eslick Construction Inc.		Machado & Sons Construction Inc.		DOD Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>						<b>LOW BIDDER</b>					
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	Concrete ADA Curb Return	524	SY	\$ 140.00	\$ 73,360.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 75,980.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 104,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 62,880.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk	1,888	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,104.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,992.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 26,432.00
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter	73	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 876.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,716.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,110.00
8	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,145	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 18,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,625.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 19,465.00
9	Concrete Drive Approach	700	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00
10	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
				<b>Total Base Amount</b>	<b>\$ 157,360.00</b>	<b>\$ 184,877.00</b>		<b>\$ 201,621.00</b>		<b>\$ 202,887.00</b>	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Clean Cut Landscaping Inc.		MAC General Engineering, Inc		V&G Builders, Inc.		American Paving Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,714.55	\$ 4,714.55	\$ 9,941.25	\$ 9,941.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 9,438.00	\$ 9,438.00	\$ 11,376.32	\$ 11,376.32	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 22,400.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 4,008.00	\$ 4,008.00	\$ 3,535.91	\$ 3,535.91	\$ 10,431.45	\$ 10,431.45	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 39,740.00	\$ 39,740.00	\$ 58,069.90	\$ 58,069.90	\$ 40,938.60	\$ 40,938.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Concrete ADA Curb Return	524	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 89,080.00	\$ 245.95	\$ 128,877.80	\$ 125.53	\$ 65,777.72	\$ 364.00	\$ 190,736.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk	1,888	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,216.00	\$ 7.21	\$ 13,612.48	\$ 22.31	\$ 42,121.28	\$ 24.00	\$ 45,312.00
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter	73	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 88.52	\$ 6,461.96	\$ 214.24	\$ 15,639.52	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,030.00
8	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,145	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,885.00	\$ 12.03	\$ 13,774.35	\$ 36.88	\$ 42,227.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 57,250.00
9	Concrete Drive Approach	700	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 20.03	\$ 14,021.00	\$ 23.48	\$ 16,436.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 74,900.00
10	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 15,335.00	\$ 15,335.00	\$ 1,851.75	\$ 1,851.75	\$ 20,745.82	\$ 20,745.82	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
				<b>Total Base Amount</b>	<b>\$ 213,777.00</b>	<b>\$ 256,296.02</b>		<b>\$ 271,504.24</b>		<b>\$ 418,128.00</b>	